referred to above, it is expected that a capital loss will be recorded for tax purposes and
hence no resulting tax liability is expected to be incurred as a result of the Proposed
Transaction.

Set out below is an unaudited pro-forma balance sheet based on the unaudited 30 April 2007
financial statements of Chalice Gold Mines.  This has been prepared to enable an assessment
to be made by Shareholders of the effect of the Proposed Transaction on the balance sheet
of Chalice Gold Mines Limited.  The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared on the
following assumptions:

(i) that the Proposed Transaction had been completed in its entirety on 30
April 2007;

  11

(ii) the Avoca Shares and Avoca Options for the Tranche 1 tenements being
treated as current assets; and

(iii) the $841,000 worth of Avoca Shares being consideration for the Tranche 2
Tenements treated as a current receivable.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared on an abbreviated basis and does not
contain all the disclosures usually provided in an Annual Financial Report or Half Year Report.

BALANCE SHEET At 30 April 2007
(Unaudited)

Impact of Proposed
Transaction

Pro-forma Balance
Sheet after Proposed

Transaction

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,534,353 - 2,534,353

Trade and other receivables 113,109 764,346 (1) 877,455

Financial assets - 6,100,000 (2) 6,100,000

Total current assets 2,647,462 6,864,346 9,511,808

Non-current assets

Financial assets 63,000 - 63,000

Exploration and evaluation assets 7,497,303 (4,400,774) (3) 3,096,529(4)

Property, plant and equipment 177,176 - 177,176

Total non-current assets 7,737,479 (4,400,774) 3,336,705

Total assets 10,384,941 2,463,572 12,848,513

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 127,331 - 127,331

Employee benefits 24,832 - 24,832

Total current liabilities 152,163 - 152,163

Non-current Liabilities

Other non-current liabilities 54,786 - 54,786

Total non-current liabilities 54,786 - 54,786

Total liabilities 206,949 - 206,949

Net assets  10,177,992 2,463,572 12,641,564

Equity

Issued capital 13,974,454 - 13,974,454

Accumulated losses (4,298,345) 2,463,572 (1,834,773)

Reserves 501,883 - 501,883

Total Equity 10,177,992 2,463,572 12,641,564

  12

Notes to the pro-forma balance sheet

(1) The increase in trade and other receivables relates to Tranche 2 under the Tenement
 Purchase Agreement which is subject to the granting of an EL (see 3.1 above). The
 receivable has been discounted at a rate of 10% as required under applicable
 Australian Accounting Standards.

(2)  Current financial assets relate to the investment in Avoca Resources following
completion of Tranche 1 under the Tenement Purchase Agreement.  This consists of
3,496,503 shares in Avoca Resources at $1.43 per share and 2 million Avoca
Resources options valued $0.55 per option using the Black & Scholes Option Pricing